Illinois law.
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Section 218.445  Leaks:  General Requirements 

	The owner or operator of a petroleum refinery shall: 

a)	Develop a monitoring program plan consistent with the provisions of Section 218.446; 

b)	Conduct a monitoring program consistent with the provisions of Section 218.447; 

c)	Record all leaking components which have a volatile organic material concentration exceeding 10,000 ppm consistent with the provisions of Section 218.448; 

d)	Identify each component consistent with the monitoring program plan submitted pursuant to Section 218.446; 

e)	Repair and retest the leaking components as soon as possible within 22 days after the leak is found, but no later than June 1 for the purposes of Section 218.447(a)(1), unless the leaking components cannot be repaired until the unit is shut down for turnaround; and 

f)	Report to the Agency consistent with the provisions of Section 218.449. 

(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 16636, effective September 27, 1993) 
